

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date  
December 1, 2022

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
6-22	75	3	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	67,389.25	39,498.50
7-22	68	4	SMOLA ENTERPRISES LL	50,713.75	31,972.50
8-22	53	1	WILSON FORESTRY LLC	16,520.00	12,497.00
Bids:				<b>8</b>	Total Value:
Sales:				<b>3</b>	<b>134,623.00</b>
					<b>83,968.00</b>

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Basswood Sawlogs	51.00	MBF	255.00	251.96
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	100.00	MBF	365.00	327.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	67.00	MBF	255.00	246.64
Aspen Pulp	90.00	Tons	12.01	10.78
Basswood Pulp	450.00	Tons	2.50	2.20
Black Spruce Pulp	25.00	Tons	4.50	4.48
Fir Pulp	80.00	Tons	5.25	5.06
Mixed Hdwd Pulp	5,100.00	Tons	15.01	12.35
Red Oak Pulp	565.00	Tons	13.01	12.40
Tamarack Pulp	20.00	Tons	4.50	4.50

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date  
December 1, 2022

### Tract: 6-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	67,389.25	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
WILSON FORESTRY L	47,085.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	40,071.10	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 7-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
SMOLA ENTERPRISES	50,713.75	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
COUNTRY FOREST PR	43,425.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
WILSON FORESTRY L	38,385.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
GUMZ LOGGING	32,439.80	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 8-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
WILSON FORESTRY L	16,520.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **6-22**

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC  
WILSON FORESTRY LLC  
GUMZ LOGGING

Winning Bid  
67,389.25   
47,085.00   
40,071.10

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC		GUMZ LOGGING		WILSON FORESTRY LLC			
	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		
20T-M	1650	15,010	24,766.50	20T-M	1650	12,000	19,800.00
10-MX	45	365,000	16,425.00	10-MX	45	185,000	8,325.00
20T-B	240	2,010	482.40	20T-B	240	2,000	480.00
20T-A	10	12,010	120.10	20T-A	10	12,000	120.00
20T-O	480	13,010	6,244.80	20T-O	480	8,000	3,840.00
20T-F	45	5,010	225.45	20T-F	45	6,000	270.00
10-OR	60	255,000	15,300.00	10-OR	60	200,000	12,000.00
10-BA	15	255,000	3,825.00	10-BA	15	150,000	2,250.00
Bid Total:			<b>67,389.25</b>	Bid Total:			<b>40,071.10</b>
				Bid Total:			<b>47,085.00</b>

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 7-22

Winning Bid

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC  
COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS  
WILSON FORESTRY LLC  
GUMZ LOGGING

50,713.75   
43,425.00   
38,385.00   
32,439.80

COUNTRY FOREST PRODUC	Inc	Inc
20T-F 30 5,000	150.00	
10-BA 35 199,000	6,985.00	
10-MX 35 285,000	9,975.00	
20T-M 2100 12,000	25,200.00	
20T-B 180 2,000	360.00	
20T-O 25 7,000	175.00	
20T-A 60 10,000	600.00	
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>43,425.00</b>	

GUMZ LOGGING	Inc	Inc
20T-M 2100 9,920	20,832.00	
20T-B 180 1,820	327.60	
20T-O 25 6,320	158.00	
20T-A 60 8,120	487.20	
20T-F 30 4,500	135.00	
10-BA 35 130,000	4,550.00	
10-MX 35 170,000	5,950.00	
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>32,439.80</b>	

WILSON FORESTRY LLC	Inc	Inc
20T-M 2100 12,000	25,200.00	
20T-B 180 2,000	360.00	
20T-O 25 8,000	200.00	
20T-A 60 12,000	720.00	
20T-F 30 6,000	180.00	
10-BA 35 150,000	5,250.00	
10-MX 35 185,000	6,475.00	
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>38,385.00</b>	

SMOLA ENTERPRISES LLC	Inc	Inc
20T-M 2100 13,050	27,405.00	
20T-B 180 2,500	450.00	
20T-O 25 11,250	281.25	
20T-A 60 12,000	720.00	
20T-F 30 5,250	157.50	
10-BA 35 255,000	8,925.00	
10-MX 35 365,000	12,775.00	
<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>50,713.75</b>	

# Taylor County Forestry Department

224 S 2nd Street  
Medford, WI 54451

## Bid Comparison Report

Tract: 8-22

WILSON FORESTRY LLC

16,520.00  Winning Bid

WILSON FORESTRY LLC		Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
20T-F	5 4,500	22.50
20T-M	1350 8,000	10,800.00
20T-B	30 2,000	60.00
20T-T	20 4,500	90.00
20T-S	25 4,500	112.50
10-BA	1 100,000	100.00
20T-A	20 6,500	130.00
10-MX	20 175,000	3,500.00
10-OR	7 175,000	1,225.00
20T-O	60 8,000	480.00
Bid Total:		<b>16,520.00</b>